	08-26-1999	9			
FORM PTO-1595			VER SHEET		T OF COMMERCE
1-31-92				PATENT AND TR	ADEMARK OFFICE
	101128115		<i>ĭ</i>		
o the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record			eof.
 Name of conveying parties Wim J. van Ooij, Fairfiel 		2.	Name and address of rece Name: The University		5
Prasanna Vijayan,, Cinci	····,	39	Name. <u>The University</u>	or Cincinnati	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 17	' }]	Internal Address:		28°
					3é
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes X	No	·		
. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address 2600 C	lifton Avenue	
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		City: Cincinnati S	State: OH ZIP	45221
		-	City. <u>Cincinnati</u>	State. On ZIP	. 45221
Execution Date: 8/	16/99		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes X No
A unlighting growth or (g) or	estant number(a): 00/126 752 CU				
	patent number(s): 09/136,753 CII iled together with a new application		xecution date of the applicat	tion is:	
A Patent Application No.	(\$)	B .	Patent No.(s)		
•	ool				
	09/375,802	2			
			we attack all No.		
. Name and address of party			rs attached? Yes Total number of applican	No X	lved: 2
Concerning document sho			Total humber of applical	is and patents myo	
Name: Steven J. Goldst		_			
Laternal Address DDC	OST & JACOBS LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: FRO	JST & JACOBS LLP	-	X Enclosed Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit ac	rcount
		-			o cunt
		-			
	NC CENTER	- 8.	Deposit Account Number	. 06-2226	<u></u>
	State: OH ZIP: 45202		Deposit Account Number	00-2220	
,			(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying	by deposit
	DO NOT U	ICE THE	account)		
	DUNUT		5 SPACE		
Statement and signature.					
statement and signature.					
	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is tr	ue and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true	e copy of the
/25/2999/900.200009/00000005_0937					
FC Steven J. Goldstein, 28,079	40.00 DP		Tevr. Jolette Signature	1	16 A-1-199 Date
Name of Person Signir	g, Registration Number	<u> </u>	J Signature		Date
		Total	number of pages including c	over sheet	3
mailing labe	1 number 1830703801842		ments, and document		5
Dete of Deposit 8/17	I number <u>7830793801848</u> 199	United			ا،
I hereby certify that this p Contact Postal Service "Expres	aper of the is boing deposited with the ss Mail Post Office to Addressee" service u ted above and is addressed to The Comm	nder 3/			
orp 1 10 on the date manage	00231				
897.01 of Patents and Trademarks	Rachel uses DS	er or tee)			
	ped or printed name of person in a strange			B 4 7 5	
	Signatur		DEEL	PATENT	7

REEL: 010183 FRAME: 0487

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wim J. van Ooij, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 154 Annandale Drive, Fairfield, County of Butler, and State of Ohio, and Prasanna Vijayan, a citizen of India, residing at 2920 Scioto, #1112, Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented A FLUXING PROCESS FOR GALVANIZATION OF STEEL, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost & Jacobs LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Wim J. van Ooij

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of August, 1999.

Steven J. Goldstein, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147/03 OBC

Notary Public

rasanna

Prasanna Vijavan

STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{I_{5}^{+1}}$ day of August, 1999.

Notary Public

Steven I. Coldstein. Attorney at Law GRE TO ALL A MILL FOR A MILL FOR A MILL Wy Countinson has an inclusion 19:00 Sociam 14/163 0:10

678893.01